# GOVT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE , BTC, KOKRAJHAR

No. IND/CHD/G-97/STK-II/2019/490

Dated Kokrajhar the 4<sup>th</sup> Feb'2021

# <u>Tender No - IND/CHD/01/2020-21</u>

## SHORT NOTICE FOR INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Additional Director of Industries & Commerce Department, BTC, Kokrajhar invites Bids through e-Tendering process from registered Dealers / manufactures/ Firms.

Name of work	Estimated Amount in Rs.	Time for completion	EMD in Rs.	Cost of Tender in Rs.
Supply of Improved Tools and Machineries under SOPD Fund of the year 2020-21	2,00,00,000.00	3 months	4,00,000.00 for General and 2,00,000.00 for SC/ST/OBC	6,000.00

Details may be seen at http:://assamtenders.gov.in and also at the office of the undersigned during office hours.

Bids both Technical and Financial are to be submitted online to the website http:://assamtenders.gov.in. Manual bids are not accepted. Scanned copies of the original financial instruments towards cost of Earnest Money must be submitted online. The original cost of the EMD along with one hard copy of Technical Bids with all supporting documents for the purpose of the physical verification must be submitted manually as specified in the Bid documents on or before bid submission date and time.

Bids must be accompanied by cost of bid for an amount specified above in the form of **Bank draft** payable to the Principal Secretary, BTC, payable at Kokrajhar and bid security of an amount specified for the work as EMD in the above table in the form of **Fixed Deposit receipt** issued from any nationalized Bank pledged in favour of Additional Director of Industries & Commerce Deptt., BTC, Kokrajhar. The Bid security should be valid for a period of 45 days beyond the validity of the bid i.e. 180 days.

Bidders may open user ID and password by registering online at the website http:://assamtenders.gov.in for online submission of bids. Bidders who do not have digital certificates may acquire the same from the approved providers under NIC in order to enable to participate in the bidding process.

The authority will not be responsible for floating the Tender prior to obtaining Administrative Approval as necessary fund is already provisioned in SOPD budget for the year 2020-21. Supply Order and Payment are subject to availability of fund under appropriate Head of Account. No claim whatsoever in this regards will be entertained.

Additional Director &CHD Industries & Commerce Department , BTC, Kokrajhar

Memo No. / IND/CHD/G-97/STK-II/2019/ Copy to Dated Kokrajhar the 4<sup>th</sup> Feb'2021

- 1. The Secretary, Industries & Commerce, BTC, Kokrajhar, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The SSO to the Dy Chief ,BTC,Kokrajhar,i/c Industries & Commerce Deptt., for kind appraisal.This has a reference to the advice of the Hon'ble Dy Chief on the matter to float the Tender.
- 3. The CHD, Information & Public Relations Deptt., BTC, Kokrajhar for favour of kind information and with a request for wide publicity through News paper, at least one in English and one in regional local language on or before 06-02-2021.
- 4. The Computer Programmer, BTC Secretariat, Kokrajhar for information. He is requested to upload the matter in the BTC website <u>www.bodoland.in</u>, on or before 06-02-2021.
- 5. Notice Board.

Additional Director & CHD Industries & Commerce Department BTC, Kokrajhar

#### GOVT OF ASSAM

#### OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR OF INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE, BTC, KOKRAJHAR

### No IND/CHD/G-97/STK-II/2019/

Dated Kokrajhar the 4<sup>th</sup> Feb'2021

### Tender No - IND/CHD/01/2020-21

#### TENDER SCHEDULE

Sl.No	Scheduled	Start Date	Start Time	End Date	End Time
1	Tender Publishing	05-02-2021	10.30 AM	-	-
2	Tender download	05-02-2021	10.30 AM	15-02-2021	1.00 PM
3	Seek Clarification	08-02-2021	10:30 AM	12-02-2021	2.00 PM
4	Bid submission	06-02-2021	10:30 AM	15-02-2021	2.30 PM
5	Technical Bid Opening	15-02-2021	3.00 PM	_	-

Note :

- 1. In the event of closing day being a Holiday, the next day shall be treated as closing day.
- 2. Manual submission of Technical documents up to 15-02-2021 2.30 PM.

Online mode of submission of Technical and Financial bid is mandatory. Manual submission of Financial Bid will not be accepted. The exact date of financial Bid opening shall be notified later.

Additional Director & CHD, Industries & Commerce Department, BTC, Kokrajhar